m
ec
h
an
ic
s
MECHANICS Timing Belt Feed Axes
Timing Belt Feed Axes

B179
Timing Belt Feed Axis ZF 1
Order key 2 3 2  0 0 5  X X X X
Order samples
Profile lengths MLF 2 (mm)
298, 398, 498, 598, 675,
698, 798, 998, 1498, 1798,
1998, 2498, 2998
(e. g. 398 mm = 040
675 mm = 068)
Options: up to 6,000 mm
Drives, slides, carriages
0 = stepping motor MS 050 HT (ratio 1:1) with shaft slide
1 = stepping motor MS 050 HT (ratio 1:1) with carriage
2 = stepping motor MS 050 HT (ratio 2:1) with shaft slide
3 = stepping motor MS 050 HT (ratio 2:1) with carriage
4 = stepping motor MS 160       (ratio 2:1) with shaft slide
5 = stepping motor MS 160      (ratio 2:1) with carriage
6 = DC servo motor MV 120 (ratio 1:1) with shaft slide
7 = stepping motor MS 135 HT  (ratio 2:1) with shaft slide
8 = without motor with shaft slide
9 = without motor with carriage
Y = stepping motor MS 160, motor on the right side (ratio 1:1) with shaft slide
Z = stepping motor MS 160  motor on the left side (ratio 1:1) with shaft slide
• with stepping motor MS 050 HT*
• ratio 1:1
• with shaft slide
• profile length 675 mm
Item no.: 232005 0068
• with stepping motor MS 050 HT*
• ratio 2:1
• with shaft slide
• profile length 675 mm
Item no.: 232005 2068
• with stepping motor MS 160*
• ratio 2:1
• with shaft slide
• profile length 675 mm
Item no.: 232005 4068
* Set-up of motor according to picture
Accessory
Angle brackets
• for ZF 1
Item no.: 204110 0010
Limit switch set
• Option: second limit switch
• for ZF1
Item no.: 632 125 0002
Coupling 20/30
• for ZF 1
• 1 packaging unit = 1 coupling
Item no.: 218001 5080
m

B186
Timing Belt Feed Axis ZF 2
Order key 2 3 2  0 0 2  X X X X
Order samples
Profile lengths (mm)
698, 998, 1,498, 1,998,
2,498, 2,998
(e. g.     698 mm = 070
1,498 mm = 150)
Option: up to 6,000 mm
Drives/slides, carriage
0 = Stepping motor MS 430 HT (ratio 2:1) with shaft slide
1 = Stepping motor MS 430 HT (ratio 2:1) with carriage
2 = DC servo motor MV 330 (ratio 2:1)  with shaft slide
3 = DC servo motor MV 330 (ratio 2:1) with carriage
4 = DC servo motor MY 054 (ratio 2:1) with shaft slide
5 = AC servo motor MY 054 (ratio 2:1) with carriage
8 = Without motor with shaft slide
9 = Without motor with carriage
• With stepping motor MS 430 HT
• Ratio 2:1